H0976A19

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 976, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0976DE1), as follows:

- 1.3 Page 70, delete section 1
- 1.4 Page 50, line 11, delete "\$1,442,000" and insert "<u>\$1,422,000</u>"
- 1.5 Page 56, after line 30, insert:
- 1.6 "\$1,000,000 the first year and \$1,000,000
- 1.7 <u>the second year are for grants to local units</u>
- 1.8 of government and tribes to prevent the
- 1.9 spread of aquatic invasive species, including
- 1.10 inspection and decontamination programs."
- 1.11 Page 64, delete lines 27 to 31
- 1.12 Page 65, delete lines 2 to 3
- 1.13 Page 74, line 6, delete "<u>campground</u>" and insert "<u>overnight</u>"
- 1.14 Page 122, line 30, delete "<u>carpet</u>" and insert "<u>paint</u>"
- 1.15 Page 142, line 19, delete "and" and after "subdivision 2," insert "and 103G.265,
- 1.16 <u>subdivision 2a,</u>"
- 1.17 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.18 Amend the title accordingly
- 1.19 Adjust amounts accordingly